## **RESOLUTION 2021-**

## RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS EXTENDING THE TERM OF THE GENERAL PLAN UPDATE ADVISORY COMMITTEE.

Draft Resolution to be modified by Town Council deliberations and direction.

WHEREAS, the General Plan Update Advisory Committee (GPAC) is intended to be an advisory committee created for the purpose of advising Town staff, providing a forum for public involvement, and making recommendations to the Planning Commission and Town Council on updates to the General Plan; and

WHEREAS, the GPAC was established by Town Council on April 17, 2018 by Resolution 2018-015; and

WHEREAS, the GPAC has worked diligently on their progress in reviewing the updated Elements for the 2040 General Plan; and

WHEREAS, additional time is needed for the GPAC to complete their review of all of the updated General Plan Elements.

**NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED,** the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos extends the term of the General Plan Update Advisory Committee to July 2, 2021 unless extended by the Town Council.

## **ATTACHMENT 2**

**PASSED AND ADOPTED** at a regular meeting of the Town Council of the Town of Los Gatos, California, held on the 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2021, by the following vote:

COUNCIL MEMBERS:

AYES:

NAYS:

ABSENT:

ABSTAIN:

SIGNED:

MAYOR OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_

ATTEST:

TOWN CLERK OF THE TOWN OF LOS GATOS LOS GATOS, CALIFORNIA

DATE: \_\_\_\_\_